503922537 07/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3969190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROMS KRAFT PRODUKSJON AS	03/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATKRAFT ENERGI AS
Street Address:	POST BOX 200 LILLEAKER
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7802960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)480-6498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +4723327700
Email: post@onsagers.no
Correspondent Name: CHRISTIAN ABEL
Address Line 1: POST BOX 1813 VIKA
Address Line 4: OSLO, NORWAY 0123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P18992USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN D. ABEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian D. Abel 43,455/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P18992USPC_assign#page1.tif source=P18992USPC_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503922537 REEL: 039194 FRAME: 0855

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, to be effective as of the date of signature by both parties, transfers rights from **Troms Kraft Produksjon AS**, a corporation having a place of business at 9291 TROMSØ, NORWAY to **Statkraft Energi AS**, a corporation having a place of business at Postboks 200 Lilleaker, 0216 Oslo, NORWAY.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Troms Kraft Produksjon AS is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the application / patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights") as recorded in the USPTO assignment database at Reel/Frame 019212/0943; and

WHEREAS, Statkraft Energi AS desires to obtain, and Troms Kraft Produksjon AS is willing to assign 100% of its interest in the Patent Rights to Statkraft Energi AS, the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Troms Kraft Produksjon AS does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Statkraft Energi AS 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Troms Kraft Produksjon AS and Statkraft Energi AS have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Troms Kraft Produksjon AS	Statkraft Energi AS
Name: Harry Lovberg	Name: IVAR ARNE BARSET, CTO
Name: Harry Lovberg Title: Adm direktor Janus Joseph	Title:
Signature	Signature
09.03.2016	MAY 20th 2016
Date	Date

EXHIBIT A

Application No.: 11/577004 now US patent 7,802,960

Inventor: Morten Kjeldsen

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SUCTION PIPE

Filed: April 11, 2007

PATENT REEL: 039194 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 07/20/2016